Plan

Accounting AAS

Business Administration AS
Business Administration AS
Business Administration AS
Business Administration AS
Business Administration AS
Computer Info Systems AAS
Computer Info Systems AAS
Computer Info Systems AAS
Marketing AAS

Marketing Management AAS

Medical Office Assistant AAS
Office Admin & Tech AAS
Paralegal Studies AAS
Paralegal/Legal Studies AAS
Paralegal/Legal Studies AAS

BCC OIE [CE], 10/30/24

Bronx Community College

Three-Year Graduation Rates

Business and Information Systems

Subplan
None
Accounting
Computer Programming
Management
Marketing
None
Computer Programming
None
Web Page Development
None
None
None
None
Paralegal Studies
Lay Advocate
Paralegal and Legal Studies

Total

N FTFT Cohort

Fal9 Fa20 Fa2l

18 10 21
30 33 31
7 10 10
77 82 75
34 40 41
11 6 1
24 21
1 4 11
3 4

7
4 7 1
18 11 14
4 3 2
3 3
1

3
235 234 221

% Graduated

Fal9
11.1%
36.7%
14.3%
15.6%

5.9%
36.4%
12.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
27.8%
25.0%

0.0%

0.0%

17.4%

Fa20
10.0%
15.2%
20.0%
19.5%
10.0%

0.0%
14.3%

0.0%
50.0%

0.0%
36.4%
0.0%
0.0%

15.8%

Fa2l
28.6%
22.6%
30.0%
18.7%
12.2%

0.0%
25.0%
36.4%

0.0%
0.0%
14.3%
0.0%

33.3%
19.5%



BCC OIE [CE], 10/30/24

Bronx Community College
Three-Year Graduation Rates

Business and Information Systems

FTFT N College- N

Cohort Wide Graduated % Graduated
Fal9 1782 375 21.0%
Fa20 1466 258 17.6%
Fa21 1239 201 16.2%
Total 4487 834 18.6%
FTFT N College- N

Cohort Wide AA Graduated % Graduated
Fal9 824 196 23.8%
Fa20 619 139 22.5%
Fa21 458 80 17.5%
Total 1901 415 21.8%
FTFT N College- N

Cohort Wide AS  Graduated % Graduated
Fal9 471 107 22.7%
Fa20 396 61 15.4%
Fa21 344 63 18.3%
Total 1211 231 19.1%
FTFT N College- N

Cohort Wide AAS Graduated % Graduated
Fal9 469 71 15.1%
Fa20 422 52 12.3%
Fa21 404 53 13.1%
Total 1295 176 13.6%
FTFT N College- N

Cohort Wide CERT Graduated % Graduated
Fal9 18 1 5.6%
Fa20 29 6 20.7%
Fa21 33 5 15.2%
Total 80 12 15.0%



Plan
Accounting AAS
Business Administration AS
Business Administration AS
Business Administration AS
Business Administration AS
Business Administration AS
Computer Info Systems AAS
Computer Info Systems AAS
Computer Info Systems AAS
Marketing AAS
Marketing Management AAS
Medical Office Assistant AAS
Office Admin & Tech AAS
Paralegal Studies AAS
Paralegal/Legal Studies AAS
Paralegal/Legal Studies AAS

BCC OIE [CE], 10/30/24

Bronx Community College
One-Year Retention Rates
Business and Information Systems

Subplan
None
Accounting
Computer Programming
Management
Marketing
None
Computer Programming
None
Web Page Development
None
None
None
None
Paralegal Studies
Lay Advocate
Paralegal and Legal Studies

Total

N FTFT Cohort
Fa20 Fa2l1l Fa22 Fa23
10 21 9 9
33 31 20 28
10 10 8 7
82 75 67 70
40 41 50 34
6 1
21 4 1
4 11 14 16

4
7 3 13
7 1
11 14 12 8
3 2 2
3 1
1
3 4
234 221 195 185

Fa20
60.0%
42.4%
40.0%
46.3%
45.0%
83.3%
66.7%
50.0%

100.0%

28.6%
54.5%
66.7%
33.3%

49.6%

% Retained

Fa2l
57.1%
64.5%
70.0%
54.7%
48.8%

100.0%
50.0%
72.7%

57.1%
0.0%
64.3%
50.0%

33.3%
57.0%

Fa22
55.6%
50.0%
75.0%
46.3%
52.0%
66.7%

100.0%
64.3%

0.0%

33.3%
50.0%
0.0%
100.0%
75.0%
50.8%

Fa23
33.3%
53.6%
57.1%
41.4%
32.4%

68.8%

30.8%

50.0%

43.8%



Bronx Community College
One-Year Retention Rates
Business and Information Systems

FTFT N College- N %
Cohort Wide Retained Retained
Fa20 1466 761 51.9%
Fa2l 1239 667 53.8%
Fa22 1089 595 54.6%
Fa23 1178 601 51.0%
Total 4972 2624 52.8%

FTFT N College- N %
Cohort Wide AA Retained Retained
Fa20 619 322 52.0%
Fa21l 458 237 51.7%
Fa22 375 198 52.8%
Fa23 374 198 52.9%
Total 1826 955 52.3%

FTFT N College- N %
Cohort Wide AS Retained Retained
Fa20 396 193 48.7%
Fa2l 344 201 58.4%
Fa22 327 170 52.0%
Fa23 340 161 47.4%
Total 1407 725 51.5%
FTFT N College- N %
Cohort Wide AAS Retained Retained
Fa20 422 230 54.5%
Fa2l 404 212 52.5%
Fa22 365 212 58.1%
Fa23 434 229 52.8%
Total 1625 883 54.3%
FTFT N College- N %
Cohort Wide CERT Retained Retained
Fa20 29 16 55.2%
Fa21 33 17 51.5%
Fa22 22 15 68.2%
Fa23 30 13 43.3%
Total 114 61 53.5%
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