Bronx Community College

Three-Year Graduation Rates Business and Information Systems

		N F1	FT Col	hort	% (Graduat	ed
Plan	Subplan	Fa19	Fa20	Fa21	Fa19	Fa20	Fa21
Accounting AAS	None	18	10	21	11.1%	10.0%	28.6%
Business Administration AS	Accounting	30	33	31	36.7%	15.2%	22.6%
Business Administration AS	Computer Programming	7	10	10	14.3%	20.0%	30.0%
Business Administration AS	Management	77	82	75	15.6%	19.5%	18.7%
Business Administration AS	Marketing	34	40	41	5.9%	10.0%	12.2%
Business Administration AS	None	11	6	1	36.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Computer Info Systems AAS	Computer Programming	24	21	4	12.5%	14.3%	25.0%
Computer Info Systems AAS	None	1	4	11	0.0%	0.0%	36.4%
Computer Info Systems AAS	Web Page Development	3	4		0.0%	50.0%	
Marketing AAS	None			7			0.0%
Marketing Management AAS	None	4	7	1	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Medical Office Assistant AAS	None	18	11	14	27.8%	36.4%	14.3%
Office Admin & Tech AAS	None	4	3	2	25.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Paralegal Studies AAS	Paralegal Studies	3	3		0.0%	0.0%	
Paralegal/Legal Studies AAS	Lay Advocate	1			0.0%		
Paralegal/Legal Studies AAS	Paralegal and Legal Studies			3			33.3%
To	tal	235	234	221	17.4%	15.8%	19.5%

Bronx Community College

Three-Year Graduation Rates Business and Information Systems

FTFT	N College-	N	
Cohort	Wide	Graduated	% Graduated
Fa19	1782	375	21.0%
Fa20	1466	258	17.6%
Fa21	1239	201	16.2%
Total	4487	834	18.6%

FTFT	N College-	N	
Cohort	Wide AA	Graduated	% Graduated
Fa19	824	196	23.8%
Fa20	619	139	22.5%
Fa21	458	80	17.5%
Total	1901	415	21.8%

FTFT	N College-	N	
Cohort	Wide AS	Graduated	% Graduated
Fa19	471	107	22.7%
Fa20	396	61	15.4%
Fa21	344	63	18.3%
Total	1211	231	19.1%

FTFT	N College-	N	
Cohort	Wide AAS	Graduated	% Graduated
Fa19	469	71	15.1%
Fa20	422	52	12.3%
Fa21	404	53	13.1%
Total	1295	176	13.6%

FTFT	N College-	N	
Cohort	Wide CERT	Graduated	% Graduated
Fa19	18	1	5.6%
Fa20	29	6	20.7%
Fa21	33	5	15.2%
Total	80	12	15.0%

Bronx Community College

One-Year Retention Rates Business and Information Systems

		N	I FTFT	Cohor	t		% Reta	ained	
Plan	Subplan	Fa20	Fa21	Fa22	Fa23	Fa20	Fa21	Fa22	Fa23
Accounting AAS	None	10	21	9	9	60.0%	57.1%	55.6%	33.3%
Business Administration AS	Accounting	33	31	20	28	42.4%	64.5%	50.0%	53.6%
Business Administration AS	Computer Programming	10	10	8	7	40.0%	70.0%	75.0%	57.1%
Business Administration AS	Management	82	75	67	70	46.3%	54.7%	46.3%	41.4%
Business Administration AS	Marketing	40	41	50	34	45.0%	48.8%	52.0%	32.4%
Business Administration AS	None	6	1	3		83.3%	100.0%	66.7%	
Computer Info Systems AAS	Computer Programming	21	4	1		66.7%	50.0%	100.0%	
Computer Info Systems AAS	None	4	11	14	16	50.0%	72.7%	64.3%	68.8%
Computer Info Systems AAS	Web Page Development	4				100.0%			
Marketing AAS	None		7	3	13		57.1%	0.0%	30.8%
Marketing Management AAS	None	7	1			28.6%	0.0%		
Medical Office Assistant AAS	None	11	14	12	8	54.5%	64.3%	33.3%	50.0%
Office Admin & Tech AAS	None	3	2	2		66.7%	50.0%	50.0%	
Paralegal Studies AAS	Paralegal Studies	3		1		33.3%		0.0%	
Paralegal/Legal Studies AAS	Lay Advocate			1				100.0%	
Paralegal/Legal Studies AAS	Paralegal and Legal Studies		3	4			33.3%	75.0%	
To	otal	234	221	195	185	49.6%	57.0%	50.8%	43.8%

Bronx Community College One-Year Retention Rates Business and Information Systems

FTFT	N College-	N	%
Cohort	Wide	Retained	Retained
Fa20	1466	761	51.9%
Fa21	1239	667	53.8%
Fa22	1089	595	54.6%
Fa23	1178	601	51.0%
Total	4972	2624	52.8%

FTFT	N College-	N	%
Cohort	Wide AA	Retained	Retained
Fa20	619	322	52.0%
Fa21	458	237	51.7%
Fa22	375	198	52.8%
Fa23	374	198	52.9%
Total	1826	955	52.3%

FTFT	N College-	N	%
Cohort	Wide AS	Retained	Retained
Fa20	396	193	48.7%
Fa21	344	201	58.4%
Fa22	327	170	52.0%
Fa23	340	161	47.4%
Total	1407	725	51.5%

FTFT	N College-	N	%
Cohort	Wide AAS	Retained	Retained
Fa20	422	230	54.5%
Fa21	404	212	52.5%
Fa22	365	212	58.1%
Fa23	434	229	52.8%
Total	1625	883	54.3%

FTFT Cohort	N College- Wide CERT	N Retained	% Retained
Fa20	29	16	55.2%
Fa21	33	17	51.5%
Fa22	22	15	68.2%
Fa23	30	13	43.3%
Total	114	61	53.5%